AH180
MICROPOWER OMNIPOLAR HALL-EFFECT SENSOR
SWITCH
AH180
Document number: DS31023 Rev. 17 - 2
1 of 13
July 2010

July 2010
© Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
AH 180 - XX X - X  X
Packing
P : SIP-3L
Lead Free
W : SC59
SN : DFN2020-6
L : Lead Free A : Ammo Box (Note 9)
7 : Tape & Reel
G : Green (Note 5, 6) B : Bulk (Note 10)
Package
FJ : DFN2020-3
Magnetic Characteristics
(Note 11)
-S : Option 2
Blank : Option 1
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 7, 8)
Bulk 7” Tape and Reel Ammo Box Magentic
Characteristics
(Note 11) Quantity
Part
Number
Suffix
Quantity
Part
Number
Suffix
Quantity
Part
Number
Suffix
AH180-PL-B P SIP-3L 1000 -B NA NA NA NA Blank
AH180-PL-A P SIP-3L NA NA NA NA -A 4000/Box Blank
AH180-PG-B P SIP-3L 1000 -B NA NA NA NA Blank
AH180-PG-A P SIP-3L NA NA NA NA -A 4000/Box Blank
AH180-PL-B-S P SIP-3L 1000 -B NA NA NA NA S
AH180-PL-A-S P SIP-3L NA NA NA NA -A 4000/Box S
AH180-PG-B-S P SIP-3L 1000 -B NA NA NA NA S
AH180-PG-A-S P SIP-3L NA NA NA NA -A 4000/Box S
AH180-WG-7 W SC59 NA NA 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA Blank
AH180-SNG-7 SN DFN2020-6 NA NA 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA Blank
AH180-FJG-7 FJ DFN2020-3 NA NA 3000/Tape & Reel -7 NA NA Blank
Notes: 5. SC59, DFN2020-6 and DFN2020-3 are available in “Green” product only.
6. EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS). All applicable RoHS exemptions applied. Please visit our website at
              7. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
  8. Reverse taping as shown on Diodes Inc. Surface Mount (SMD) Packaging document AP02007, which can be found on our website
 9. Ammo Box is for SIP-3L Spread Lead.
               10. Bulk is for SIP-3L Straight Lead.
    11. Please refer the Magnetic Characteristics table, option 2 is available in SIP-3L package only.
AH180
MICROPOWER OMNIPOLAR HALL-EFFECT SENSOR
SWITCH
AH180
Document number: DS31023 Rev. 17 - 2
7 of 13
July 2010